

2 × 1

FILED

JUN 1 0 2019 WANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT DEPUTY

Exempt per Govt. Code Section 6103



Г

POSTED



TO:	COUNTY	CLERK	COUNTY	OF	ORANGE

FROM: OC Waste & Recycling, 300 N. Flower Street, Suite 400 Santa Ana, CA 92703

Sent to OPR? Yes If yes, SCH Number: 1999041035

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

0	Project Title: 2001 Prima Deshecha General Development Plan					
0530	Type of Environmental Document (ND, Addendum, EIR, Etc.) Addendum	Previously Certified or adopted? Yes If yes, date: Final EIR 575 – 11/6/01				
	Project Proponent or Applicant: OC Waste & Recycling, 300 N. Flower Street, Suite 400 Santa Ana, CA 92703					
I I	Contact Person: John J. Arnau	Telephone: (714) 834-4107				
204		Project Location: Prima Deshecha Landfill, 32250 Avenida La Pata, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675				
30-3	Project Description: The project is the General Development Plan for the to Final EIR 575 allows for a minor addition to Mitigation Measure 4.5-3d to .	Prima Deshecha Landfill. The Addendum to identify wetland and riparian mitigation sites.				
	above-described project. Responsible Agency 1. The project was approved by OC Waste & Recycling on	(Date) suant to the provisions of CEQA. he provisions of CEQA. onditions of approval and project design. lopted. ht adopted. 1 (Statement of Facts and Findings). and may be examined at OC Waste &				

CALIFORNIA State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING F DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/18) Previously D		ſ			
					1. A
		RECEIP	TNUM	BER:	
		30-20	19 05:	36	
		STATE C	LEARI	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If ap	plicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		1990	4103	5	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
OC WASTE & RECYCLING				06/10/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER	
Orange				201985000554	
PROJECT TITLE				-	
2001 PRIMA DESHECHA GENERAL DEVELO	PMENT PLAN				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL		PHONE NUMBER	
OC WASTE & RECYCLING				(714) 834-4107	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE	
300 N. FLOWER STREET, SUITE 400	SANTA ANA	CA		92703	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	······································				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	gency Private	Entity
	•	074 00	•	150	0.00
 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) 		3,271.00	۰ ۲		0.00
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		2,354.75	۰ ۲	in the second	0.00
	\$1	1,112.00	Ъ.		0.00
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee			\$		0.00
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED			\$_		0.00
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE					
X DE U DIAN	NA VELASQUEZ, I	DEPU	TY C	LERK	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUNE 10 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

FILED NOV 0 6 2001 GARY L.GRANVILLE. Clerk-Recorder By DEPUTY	∩.ie=				
TO: X OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH 1400 TENTH STREET, ROOM 121 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814					
FROM: County of Orange Integrated Waste Management Department SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 or the Public Resources Code	UN 10 2019				
Project Title: EIR/ND No. 2001 Prima Deshecha General EIR 575 Development Plan EIR 575 State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse) 199041035					
Contact Person: Telephone: Robert Richmond (714) 834-4337 Project Location: 32250 La Pata Avenue, San Juan Capistrano	Recorded In Gary Granvi 170 58 201				
^{oroject Description:} The project provides for the effective management of multiple uses on the site, including solid we disposal, regional park and recreational uses, and accommodation of key arterial highway and recreations included in the adopted Master Plan of Arterial Highways.	0.00				
Notice is hereby given that the <u>_IWMD::: Regulatory Compliance</u> Section has made the following determination on the above-described project:	0.00 0.0				
1. The project was approved by the <u>Orange County Board of Supervisors</u> on <u>11/6/01</u>	o 0.00				
2. The project X will will not have a significant effect on the environment.	s, County of Or Her 18pm 11/06/01 0.00 0.00 0.00				
X An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	111/06/01				
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	or Orange 6/01 0.00				
 Mitigation Measures X were were not incorporated into the project through conditions of approval and project design. 	0				
4. For this project a Statement of Overriding considerations was X adopted not adopted.					
 A copy of the EIR or Negative Declaration and the record of the project approval is on file and may be examined at the Integrated Waste Management Department, 320 N. Flower Street, Suite 400, Santa Ana, California 92703. Regulatory Compliance Section (714) 834-4337. 					
NOTE: Exempt of County Fees per Government Code Section 6103.					
Signature: <u>FILED</u>	4				
Date: November 6, 2001 Title: Planner IV JUN 1 0 2019 Governor's Office of	of Planning & Research				
G:\GCR_RC\CEQA\NOD\NOD for Prime 2001 GDP.doc ORANGECOUNTY CLERIN RECORDER DEPARTMENT JUNE 10 2019					
	ARINGHOUSE				

Finalization 2001063026954 11/06/2001 01:18pm THAWK YOU . Retain This Receipt w Your Records. 350.00 850.00 **Amount** Amount 850.00 Impact DRANGE COUNTY RECORDER GARY L. GRANVILLE E 01:18 200185001245 Recorded 01:1 i Ei Ei 1 ZO2 Fish & Game: Report Type House Charge THE 3 yment Please R For Total Iten 20C# ORANGE COUNTY CLENN-BECORDEN DEPARTMENT 25.42 027 ĽĽ 116/01 209290 JUN 1 0 2019 STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT CALIFORNI Tr#326954 POST DFG 753.5a (6-01) Lead Agency: Date County / State Agency of Filipg Document N Project Title: / C Project Applicant Name: Phone Numbe SA e C BY **Project Applicant Address:** Local Public Agency Other Special District Project Applicant (check appropriate box): School District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 850 Environmental Impact Report \$850.00 ·) Negative Declaration \$1,250.00) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 DEPUTY) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs \$850.00 Governor's OM25-061 P& -)-County Administrative Fee () Project that is exempt from fees TOTAL RELENED 2019 Signature and title upper. .. receiving payment: GOLDENROD-STATE AGENCY OF FILING WHITE-PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW DE OFATASE PINK-LEAD AGENCY

KRECORDER DEPARTME OI NN ORANGE COUNTY CLE

BY